## **Meeting Notice**

In accordance with the Minnesota Open Meeting Law, notice is hereby given that DEI Commission Member Jason Brown will participate in the regular DEI Commission meeting on Sept. 24, 2024 by interactive technology pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 13D.02 from the following location, which will be open to any member of the public wishing to attend: Q Center – 1405 N. 5<sup>th</sup> Ave, St. Charles, IL 60174. Any person wishing to monitor public portions of the meeting electronically from a remote location should contact the city at 952-939-8288 no later than 4:30 p.m. on Sept. 24, 2024.

Date: Sept. 24, 2024

Time: 6:30 p.m.

Location: Minnetonka Community Center – Minnehaha Room, 14600 Minnetonka

Blvd, Minnetonka, MN 55345

Questions about this meeting may be directed to the deputy city clerk at 952-939-8288.

Dated: Sept. 24, 2024

Nicole Tingley
Deputy City Clerk

This notice was published by:

- Posting on the official city bulletin board in the city hall vestibule.
- Posting by the door to the council chambers.
- Posting on the city website.